h) consider and develop policies pertaining to the operation of the Club or as 
required by Law; and 

i) of its own motion, the Board of Directors may demand an audit of Club 
affairs. 

Special Expenditure 
12.8.2. 1  Any resolution passed by the Board involving an item of capital expenditure in excess 

of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) shall be displayed prominently 
within the Club for a minimum of fourteen (14) days. 

12.8.2.2 Should more than two hundred (200) members sign a protest against the proposed 
expenditure before the expiration of the said fourteen (14) days, such resolution shall